		ID HUMAN SERVICES				M APPROVED	
			(20) 141175			O. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345307	B. WING		12	C 2/11/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE IVY A	T GASTONIA LLC			4414 WILKINSON BLVD			
				GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETIO E APPROPRIATE DATE		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0			
F 000	and COVID-19 focuse was conducted on 12 information was obtai exit date was change The facility was found 483.73 related to E-0	ned through 12/11/20. The d the exit date to 12/11/20. I in compliance with 42 CFR 024 (b)(6), ents for Long Term Care EOT11.	F 00	0			
F 557 SS=D	Control Survey and c conducted on 12/09/2 on 12/09/2020. Addit obtained through 12/ date was changed to found in compliance v infection control regul the CMS and Centers Prevention (CDC) rec prepare for COVID-19 allegations was subst deficiency. Event ID# Respect, Dignity/Righ	11/2020. Therefore, the exit 12/11/2020. The facility was with 42 CFR §483.80 lations and has implemented s for Disease Control and commended practices to 9. One of the two complaint cantiated resulting in a 5EOT11. to have Prsnl Property	F 55	7		12/28/20	
	§483.10(e) Respect a The resident has a rig and dignity, including §483.10(e)(2) The rig possessions, includin as space permits, unl upon the rights or hea residents. This REQUIREMENT	and Dignity. ght to be treated with respect : ht to retain and use personal g furnishings, and clothing, ess to do so would infringe alth and safety of other					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed					12/24/2020	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/05/2021

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345307 PPLIER LLC UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	A. BUILDIN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the second secon	DATE
PPLIER LLC UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the second secon	12/11/2020
PPLIER LLC UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the following statement of the	12/11/2020
LLC UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity at when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	PREFIX TAG	4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the second secon	(X5) COMPLETIC
UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity it when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	PREFIX TAG	GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the second s	COMPLETIC
UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's a staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity it when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	PREFIX TAG	GASTONIA, NC 28056 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that the second s	COMPLETIC
From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity it when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that t	COMPLETIC
ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 1 ecord review and local Sheriff's staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity it when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) 57 The root cause analysis identified that t	DATE
ecord review and local Sheriff's staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and	F 5	The root cause analysis identified that t	
staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and		-	
staff, facility staff and resident the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and		-	
the facility failed to protect the dignity t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and		for the second sec	the
t when a staff member conducted a rence phone call with an inmate and		facility was utilizing agency staffing and	
rence phone call with an inmate and		the facility failed to ensure agency staff	
		were educated on not using their cell	
		phones during resident care.	
ed mocking a resident while feeding			
respect (Resident #1).			pri
The Findings Included:			
is included.			` +
was most recently admitted to the		-	<i>,</i> ,
			,
		York, RN, DON with completion of all sta	aff
Resident #1's Quarterly Minimum Data			
•			ł
		-	
		misappropriation, and dignity. Any new	,
as always incontinent of bowel and		employee/agency staff will be educated	
		on the cell phone policy during orientation	on.
		Resident #1 BIMS score is 0 out of 15,	
		she is not interviewable and there was r	
-			
-			
			-
•		DON were reeducated on 12/22/2020 o	n
		identifying reporting and investigating	
		allegations of abuse, neglect,	
		misappropriation and dignity by Jayme	
		Cunningham, RN, RDO.	
-			
call available for review.		The corrective action for all other residents was to Inservice all staff (to	
	nt for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for respect (Resident #1).	nt for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for respect (Resident #1). gs Included: 1 was most recently admitted to the 1/26/19 with diagnoses that included n injury and anxiety disorder. Resident #1's Quarterly Minimum Data ament dated 11/18/20 revealed the d severely impaired cognition. She tal assistance with activities of daily vas always incontinent of bowel and nterview with a officer from the local epartment on 12/11/20 at 9:47 AM he video conference phone call had been etween Nurse Aide (NA) #1 and a was in a correctional facility on He stated he was first made aware of sation on 10/27/20 and forwarded the to the local Police Department near The officer verified that a resident at was visible on the video conference IA #1 fed her and also reported there recording of the male and NA #1 esident #1. He stated he would make ecording and screenshot of the video	nt for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for respect (Resident #1). The corrective action for Resident #1 w to notify the Agency Staffing Director Lo on 12/02/2020 of incident. The further corrective action was to ensure that all staff to be reeducated on abuse, neglec misappropriation, and dignity through in-service started on 12/16/2020 by Joy York, RN, DON with completion of all st on 12/28/2020 by DON or UNM. No sta member or contract employee will be allowed to work until they have received education on abuse, neglect, misappropriation, and dignity. Any new employee/agency staff will be educated on the cell phone policy during orientati Resident #1 BIMS score is 0 out of 15, she is not interviewable and there was att a corrective action for Resident #1 w to notify the Agency Staffing Director Lo on 12/02/2020 of incident. The further corrective action was to ensure that all staff to be reeducated on abuse, neglect, misappropriation, and dignity. Any new employee/agency staff will be educated on the cell phone policy during orientati Resident #1 BIMS score is 0 out of 15, she is not interviewable and there was i psychosocial harm assessed by the DC RN, or UNM. Further discussion with th Staffing Agency Director revealed that t allegation substantiated the allegatio on 10/27/20 and forwarded the to the local Police Department near The officer verified that a resident at was visible on the video conference IA #1 fed her and also reported there recording of the male and NA #1 esident #1. He stated he would make ecording and screenshot of the video

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 5EOT11

Facility ID: 923314

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ID PLAN OF CORRECTION		· /	A. BUILDING				
	345307			С			
			B. WING	B. WING			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
THE IVY AT GASTONIA LLC				4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLE D THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 557	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	57			
F 557	 57 Continued From page 2 Review of a text picture obtained from a local Police Department staff member revealed NA #1 sitting at Resident #1's tray table with her back to Resident #1's bed. Both Resident #1 and NA #1 were visible on the video call and were both actively looking into the camera. Per the layout of the screen, an unknown male had the ability to view both Resident #1 in her bed while she was being fed and NA #1 while she assisted Resident #1 with eating. Review of the audio of the video call obtained from a local Police Department staff member revealed the unknown male on the video call mocking Resident #1 about her facial hair, laughing at her situation and cursing regarding how Resident #1 was looking into the camera. NA #1 was heard laughing at his comments and mocking Resident #1. Multiple interview attempts were made with the alleged NA #1 on 12/11/20 at 10:41 AM and 2:43 PM. Additional attempts were made on 12/12/20 at 9:05 AM and again at 3:38 PM. All interview attempts by phone were unsuccessful, and no return calls were made. During an interview with Nurse #1 on 12/11/20 at 9:11 PM, she reported she was familiar with NA #1 and had worked with her multiple times including on 10/25/20. She reported she had not noted NA #1 to use her phone while providing 		F 5	nousekeeping, eglect, inity by DON be completed by NM. No staff oyee will be have received lect, inity. Any new ill be educated during orientation. cored a 12-15 on I be interviewed Director for heglect, ity. SW to sentatives hose BIMS than 12 on but concerns ity. The vere reeducated ving reporting and of abuse, neglect, hity by Jayme			
	care to residents or u while not providing ca Attempted interviews	ising her phone on the hall		12/28/2020 by DON and member or contract empl allowed to work until they education on abuse, negl misappropriation, and dig employee/agency staff w	oyee will be have received lect, Inity. Any new		
	aide scheduled to wo			misappropriation, and dig	nity. Any new ill be educated luring orientation.		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 5EOT11

Facility ID: 923314

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	S FOR MEDICARE				OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
			A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING		
345307		B. WING		12/11/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	T GASTONIA LLC			4414 WILKINSON BLVD		
A				GASTONIA, NC 28056		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC		
PREFIX TAG		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	DATE	
IAG			ino	DEFICIENCY)		
F 557	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 55			
				the BIMS assessment will be intervented as 10/00/0000 here to the bind of the		
	-	with Staffing Agency Director		on 12/26/2020 by Activities Directo		
		3 AM revealed she was the		inquire about issues related to abu		
		g agency used by the facility at lent. The Staffing Agency		neglect, misappropriation, or dignit residents representatives who ar	-	
		was notified by the facility on		assigned to a resident who scored		
		had conducted a video		12 on their most recent BIMS will b		
		her cell phone while she was		interviewed on 12/28/2020 regardi		
		1 on 10/25/20 and immediately		concerns related to abuse, neglect		
		vestigation into the allegation.		misappropriation, or dignity. Facili		
	-	l admitted to being on a video		or designee will complete a 10% random		
	conference call with	another person who was		sample of residents that have scor	ed 12-	
	located in a detention	on facility at the time. The		15 on BIMS assessment weekly til	mes 4	
	Staffing Agency Dire	ector recorded a statement by		weeks, then monthly for 5 months		
		n part that she [NA #1] "was on		quarterly thereafter about abuse, r	leglect,	
		eding a resident at the facility		misappropriation, and dignity. All		
	· ·	ffiliated with the facility or		residents that have scored below ?		
		dmitted she "should not have		their most recent BIMS assessme		
		ne while working". The		representatives will be interviewed	by SW	
		ector stated after her		or designee on abuse, neglect,	towning	
	-	1 was terminated from her t was filed with the Healthcare		misappropriation, and dignity to de		
	Personnel Registry.	t was filed with the Healthcare		any further issues, weekly times 4 monthly for 5 months and quarterly		
				thereafter. All identified allegation		
	An interview with th	e Director of Nursing on		abuse, neglect, misappropriation,		
		/ealed she was not aware of		dignity will be reported per State a		
		NA #1 conducting a video conference call with a		Federal Regulations by the Admini		
		with the facility. She stated				
	she was vaguely familiar with NA #1 but reported			The Quality Assurance Performan	ce	
	she was not in the building long after she took her			Improvement Committee will revie		
		of Nursing on 10/28/20. She		completed abuse, neglect,		
		use while working was		misappropriation, dignity questionr	naires	
	prohibited and NA #	\$1 should have not been using		monthly for further recommendation	ins,	
	her phone on the ha	all while completing care.		interventions, or performance		
	During on interview	with the Administrator on		improvement plans as indicated.		
		with the Administrator on I she reported she was not				
	12/11/20 at 3:31 PN	n she reputed she was not				
	familiar with NIA #1	as the nurse aide had not				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 01/05/2021 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345307		B. WING		_	C 12/11/2020			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
THE IVY AT GASTONIA LLC			4414 WILKINSON BLVD					
				GASTONIA, NC 28056				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	schedules, NA #1 had since 11/01/20. The A she was not made aw 12/01/20 when a Polie building on an unrelat immediately contacted agency NA #1 worked allegation and request facility in the future. T her knowledge, NA # from the staffing agen with the Healthcare P stated telephone use resident rooms was p should have excused take a call and should		F 55	57				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923314

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5